



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2668/2025 & CRL.M.A. 25193/2025, CRL.M.A.
25194/2025
NANDINI GHOSHEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijeet, Mr. Gunjeet Singh, Mr.
Ayush Anand and Mr. Monu Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-charge (Criminal Side), list
before some other Bench, on 20th January 2026.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

V.Rawat