



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2668/2025, CRL.M.A. 25193/2025, CRL.M.A. 25194/2025

NANDINI GHOSHE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijeet, Mr. Ayush Anand
and Mr. Gunjeet Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for
State alongwith Mr. Arjit Sharma
and Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

1. The present matter has been received on transfer.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *two weeks* for filing additional document(s).
3. Accordingly, renotify on 11.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/bh