



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010608712025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2668/2025, CRL.M.A. 25193-25194/2025**

NANDINI GHOSHE

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State
with Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Aniket
Kumar Singh, Mr. Priyansh Raj
Singh, Advocates with SI Sanjeev
Lehri, PS: Cyber South-East Distt.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

Since it is already 04:50 P.M., renotify on 25.11.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/So